
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010020-2025 

Tender

Concrete Repairs and Roof Upgrades - 16,18,20,22 & 28
Hollands Road

West Suffolk Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010020

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eebf (view related notices)

Published 18 March 2025, 4:58pm

Scope 

Description

Various Concrete repairs and replacement of existing built-up plasterboard/asbestos-
cement roof covering, trims, downpipes, gutters and rooflights with new composite
insulated panels, rooflights, eaves gutters, downpipes and associated flashings.

Total value (estimated)

£300,000 excluding VAT

£359,999 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010020-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010020-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04eebf


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

28 April 2025 to 29 July 2025

3 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKH14 - Suffolk

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 March 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 4

26 March 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

http://www.suffolksourcing.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

West Suffolk Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRVM-1828-ZPTJ

West Suffolk House, Western Way

Bury St Edmunds

http://www.suffolksourcing.uk/


Page 4 to 4

IP33 3YU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@westsuffolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@westsuffolk.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	West Suffolk Council


		2025-04-30T16:19:58+0100
	TCPDF




